periods indicated, the high and low sales prices per share of our common stock, as reported on The NASDAQ National Market:

Common Stock Price

High Low

Year ended December 31, 2002
First Quarter $ 18.46 $ 13.31
Second Quarter $ 16.83 $ 6.71
Third Quarter $ 9.00 $ 3.26
Fourth Quarter $ 5.35 $ 2.55

Year ended December 31, 2003
First Quarter $ 4.36 $ 2.69
Second Quarter $ 7.35 $ 3.15
Third Quarter $ 7.67 $ 4.48
Fourth Quarter $ 7.56 $ 5.78

Year ended December 31, 2004
First Quarter $ 9.93 $ 6.28
Second Quarter $ 11.13 $ 6.51
Third Quarter (through August 3, 2004) $ 7.34 $ 5.40

   The last reported sale price of our common stock on The NASDAQ National Market on August 3, 2004 was $5.60. As of such date, there
were approximately 600 stockholders of record of our common stock.

DIVIDEND POLICY

   We have never declared or paid cash dividends. We do not anticipate declaring or paying cash dividends in the foreseeable future. Instead,
we will reclaim our earnings, if any, for the future operation and expansion of our business.

S-9

Edgar Filing: MEDAREX INC - Form 424B5

10

CAPITALIZATION

   The following table shows our total current liabilities, non-current liabilities and capitalization at March 31, 2004 and on an as adjusted
basis giving effect to the sale of $150.0 million in aggregate principal amount of our 2.25% Convertible Senior Notes due 2011 on May 3, 2004,
the application of a portion of the proceeds thereof for the purchase and cancellation of approximately $65.6 million in aggregate principal
amount of our 4.50% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2006 on May 4, 2004 and the redemption and cancellation of the remaining
approximately $76.4 million in aggregate principal amount of our 4.50% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2006 completed on July 1, 2004.
You should also refer to our consolidated financial statements and the related notes incorporated by reference in this prospectus.

March 31, 2004

Actual As Adjusted(1)

(dollars in thousands) (unaudited)

Total current liabilities $ 14,683 $ 14,683
Deferred contract revenue�long term 607 607
Other long-term obligations 3,184 3,184
4.50% Convertible Subordinated Notes due 2006 142,000 �
4.25% Convertible Senior Notes due August 15, 2010 146,986 146,986
2.25% Convertible Senior Notes due 2011 � 150,000
Shareholders' equity
Preferred stock, $1.00 par value, 2,000,000 shares authorized; none issued and outstanding � �

Common stock, $.01 par value; 200,000,000 shares authorized; 79,512,124 shares issued and 79,094,077
shares outstanding actual and 79,753,049 shares issued and 79,335,002 shares outstanding as adjusted(2) 795 797

Capital in excess of par value 650,080 651,578

Treasury stock, at cost, 418,047 shares (1,051) (1,051)

Deferred compensation 855 855

Accumulated other comprehensive income 5,783 5,783

Accumulated deficit (443,840) (451,016)

Total shareholders' equity 212,622 206,946

Total capitalization $ 520,082 $ 522,406

(1)
The "As Adjusted" column also reflects the issuance of a total of 240,925 shares of our common stock valued at $1,500,000 representing the purchase
price due to Pharma Pacific. The "As Adjusted" column does not reflect any consideration to be paid based upon certain contingencies and does not
reflect any adjustments related to possible cash payments arising from the sale proceeds by Pharma Pacific as described under the section herein
entitled "Recent Developments."

(2)
Unless otherwise stated herein, all information contained in this prospectus supplement relating to the number of outstanding shares of our common